Cистемы продувки и нагнетания
давления типа Z и Ex pzc серии 5500
и сопутствующее оборудование
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46

5500 Control UnitType Z & Ex pzc purge and pressurization system
Typical Configuration Guide
Type Code
5 5 0 0 - S S - I - V A C - P S C - L S C
Wiring entrance for low voltage
connection
LSC (3) M12 Stainless low power
cable glands
LBC (3) M12 Nickel plated low power
cable glands
LNO No cable glands
Wiring entrance for power connection
PSC (3) M20 stainless power cable gland
PBC (3) M20 Nickel plated power cable gland
PSH (3) ½"NPTF Stainless steel conduit entrance
PNO No fittings or cable gland
Voltage requirement
VAC 100 to 240 VAC
VDC 20 to 30 VDC
Mounting Configuration
E External mounting
I Internal Mounting
Housing Material
SS 316 stainless steel
Type of System
Type Z & Ex pz, Zone 2 or 22, NEC Class I or II / Division 2
Certification Control Unit Vent Manifold
UL 5500-SS-*-**- PSH a-
a.  A complete system consists of a control unit, a manifold and a vent.
LSC EPV-5500-**-*** 5500-MAN-CDUL-*
LBC
ATEX/IECEx 5500-SS-*-**- PSC- LSC EPV-5500-**-*** 5500-MAN-EX01-*
LBC
PBC- LSC
LBC
5500 series manifold
5500-MAN-CDUL-120VAC
< Suitable for Class I, II/Div. 2 for hazardous locations
< Certified for UL
< Manifold combines the solenoid valve for purging and needle
valve for pressurization in one housing
< Suitable for steel or plastic tubing
< Mounting hardware, pneumatic fittings and tubing included
5500 series manifold, UL certified, 120 V AC
Function
The 5500-MAN-CDUL-* combines a solenoid valve for purging and a needle valve for pressurization in one manifold design. When the valve is
energized, the solenoid valve opens and allows for a high flow rate of protective gas into the enclosure. When the valve is deenergized, the flow
through the internal needle valve is adjustable by using the included Hex key. The solenoid valve is used for purging, leakage compensation, and
temperature control by signals from user defined points on the 5500 control unit.
Mounting hardware includes 3/8" tube compression fittings mounted on the manifold for input and output flow, 3/8" tube compression bulkhead
fitting for getting flow into the enclosure and certified sealing washers with bolts to mount the manifold to the enclosure. Also included is 1 meter of
3/8" poly tubing with 3/8" poly tube stiffener inserts which allows the connection of plastic tubing to compression fittings without collapsing the
tubing.
For NEC, ATEX and IECEx applications see the model number key for proper manifold selection.
The 5500 valve system works with the 5500 control unit and EPV-5500 vents. The 5500 system has UL certification for Class/Division installation.
Dimensions
6
9
8
1
.4
50.373.2
4
5
.8
1/2"-14 NPT
ø6.5 (4x)
82.3
12.7
70.7
3
1
.8 5

5500-MAN-CDUL-120VAC5500 series manifold
-+
Type Code
5 5 0 0 – M A N - E X 0 1 - 2 4 V D C
Voltage Requirement
24VDC
120VAC
230VAC
Type of Approval
EX01 ATEX and IECEx certification
CD01 FM certification
CDUL UL certification (different body design)
Valve Type
MAN Manifold (includes purging and pressurization valves)
Type of System
Type Z & Ex pz, Zone 2 & 22, NEC Class I & II / Division 2
5500 series manifold
5500-MAN-CDUL-24VDC
< Certified for UL
< Suitable for Class I, II/Div. 2 for hazardous locations
< Certified for UL CSA
< Manifold combines the solenoid valve for purging and needle
valve for pressurization in one housing
< Suitable for steel or plastic tubing
< Mounting hardware, pneumatic fittings and tubing included
5500 series manifold, UL certified, 24 V DC
Function
The 5500-MAN-CDUL-* combines a solenoid valve for purging and a needle valve for pressurization in one manifold design. When the valve is
energized, the solenoid valve opens and allows for a high flow rate of protective gas into the enclosure. When the valve is deenergized, the flow
through the internal needle valve is adjustable by using the included Hex key. The solenoid valve is used for purging, leakage compensation, and
temperature control by signals from user defined points on the 5500 control unit.
Mounting hardware includes 3/8" tube compression fittings mounted on the manifold for input and output flow, 3/8" tube compression bulkhead
fitting for getting flow into the enclosure and certified sealing washers with bolts to mount the manifold to the enclosure. Also included is 1 meter of
3/8" poly tubing with 3/8" poly tube stiffener inserts which allows the connection of plastic tubing to compression fittings without collapsing the
tubing.
For NEC, ATEX and IECEx applications see the model number key for proper manifold selection.
The 5500 valve system works with the 5500 control unit and EPV-5500 vents. The 5500 system has UL certification for Class/Division installation.
Dimensions
6
9
8
1
.4
50.373.2
4
5
.8
1/2"-14 NPT
ø6.5 (4x)
82.3
12.7
70.7
3
1
.8 5
0
.8

5500-MAN-CDUL-24VDC5500 series manifold
-+
Type Code
5 5 0 0 – M A N - E X 0 1 - 2 4 V D C
Voltage Requirement
24VDC
120VAC
230VAC
Type of Approval
EX01 ATEX and IECEx certification
CD01 FM certification
CDUL UL certification (different body design)
Valve Type
MAN Manifold (includes purging and pressurization valves)
Type of System
Type Z & Ex pz, Zone 2 & 22, NEC Class I & II / Division 2
5500 series manifold
5500-MAN-CDUL-230VAC
< Certified for UL
< Suitable for Class I, II/Div. 2 for hazardous locations
< Certified for UL CSA
< Manifold combines the solenoid valve for purging and needle
valve for pressurization in one housing
< Suitable for steel or plastic tubing
< Mounting hardware, pneumatic fittings and tubing included
5500 series manifold, UL and CSA certified, 230 V AC
Function
The 5500-MAN-CDUL-* combines a solenoid valve for purging and a needle valve for pressurization in one manifold design. When the valve is
energized, the solenoid valve opens and allows for a high flow rate of protective gas into the enclosure. When the valve is deenergized, the flow
through the internal needle valve is adjustable by using the included Hex key. The solenoid valve is used for purging, leakage compensation, and
temperature control by signals from user defined points on the 5500 control unit.
Mounting hardware includes 3/8" tube compression fittings mounted on the manifold for input and output flow, 3/8" tube compression bulkhead
fitting for getting flow into the enclosure and certified sealing washers with bolts to mount the manifold to the enclosure. Also included is 1 meter of
3/8" poly tubing with 3/8" poly tube stiffener inserts which allows the connection of plastic tubing to compression fittings without collapsing the
tubing.
For NEC, ATEX and IECEx applications see the model number key for proper manifold selection.
The 5500 valve system works with the 5500 control unit and EPV-5500 vents. The 5500 system has UL certification for Class/Division installation.
Dimensions
6
9
8
1
.4
50.373.2
4
5
.8
1/2"-14 NPT
ø6.5 (4x)
82.3
12.7
70.7
3
1
.8 5
0
.8

5500-MAN-CDUL-230VAC5500 series manifold
-+
Type Code
5 5 0 0 – M A N - E X 0 1 - 2 4 V D C
Voltage Requirement
24VDC
120VAC
230VAC
Type of Approval
EX01 ATEX and IECEx certification
CD01 FM certification
CDUL UL certification (different body design)
Valve Type
MAN Manifold (includes purging and pressurization valves)
Type of System
Type Z & Ex pz, Zone 2 & 22, NEC Class I & II / Division 2
5500 series vent
EPV-5500 Vent System
< One design, three flow rate variants to support your design
requirements
< Anodized aluminum with an optional stainless steel cap
< Universal mounting
5500 series purge and pressurization system vent
Function
The EPV-5500 vent works with the 5500 control unit and manifold valve to form a certified purge and pressurization system for enclosures. It can
not be used alone.
Vents are a required component for all pressurized enclosure systems. The EPV-5500 functions as a pressure relief device, allowing the purge
gas to exit the enclosure and includes a spark arrestor. The vent also provides a seal when enclosure is pressurized and operating.
Dimensions
73.2
98.5
49.5
57.2
127
5
7
.2
23.4
1 1/2 NPS thread
(3) Hex key 0.050" (included)
Exhaust port Inlet port

15 5.1 424 12.7
20 7.5 566 18.7
Type Code
E P V - 5 5 0 0 - A A - 0 1
Configuration
01 30 SCFM (850 l/min) max flow, brk press.  0.8" w.c.  (2 mbar)
02 20 SCFM (565 l/min)max flow, brk press.  1.4" w.c. (3.5 mbar)
03 12 SCFM (340 l/min) max flow, brk. press. 1.5" w.c. (3.8 mbar)
Material
AA Body EPV-...-01: Body: 6061T Al, Cap: 6061T Al
SS Body EPV-...-02: Body: 6061T AI, Cap: 316L stainless steel
Series of vent
5500 5500 Series
5500 manifold, ATEX & IECEx
certified
5500-MAN-EX01-*
< Suitable for Zone 2 & 22
< ATEX & IECEx certifications
< Manifold combines the solenoid valve for purging and needle
valve for pressurization in one housing
< Suitable for steel or plastic tubing
< Mounting hardware, pneumatic fittings and tubing included
Function
The 5500-MAN-EX01-* combines a solenoid valve for purging and a needle valve for pressurization in one manifold design. When the valve is
energized, the solenoid valve is open and allows for a high flow rate of protective gas into the enclosure. When the valve is deenergized, the flow
through the internal needle valve is adjustable by a flathead screw driver through the needle stem on the manifold. The solenoid valve is used for
purging, leakage compensation, and temperature control by signals from user defined points on the 5500 control unit.
Mounting hardware includes 3/8" tube compression fittings mounted on the manifold for input and output flow, 3/8" tube compression bulkhead
fitting for getting flow into the enclosure and certified sealing washers with bolts to mount the manifold to the enclosure. Also included is 1 meter of
3/8" poly tubing with 3/8" poly tube stiffener inserts which allows the connection of plastic tubing to compression fittings without collapsing the
tubing.
The 5500-MAN-EX-01-* is certified for Zone applications. For NEC, Class/ Division applications see the model number key for proper manifold
selection.
The 5500 valve system works with the 5500 control unit and EPV-5500 vents.
The 5500 system has ATEX and IECEx certification for Zone 2&22 installation.
Re
le
as
e
da
te
:
20
24
-0
1-
-
24
 D
at
e
of
Dimensions
23
53.338.1 14.8
1
0
.7
3
0
14.6
12.7 22.2
22.2
3

5500-MAN-CDUL-*5500 series manifold
-+
Type Code
5 5 0 0 – M A N - E X 0 1 - 2 4 V D C
Voltage Requirement
24VDC
120VAC
230VAC
Type of Approval
EX01 ATEX and IECEx certification
CD01 FM certification
CDUL UL certification (different body design)
Valve Type
MAN Manifold (includes purging and pressurization valves)
Type of System
Type Z & Ex pz, Zone 2 & 22, NEC Class I & II / Division 2
5500 manifold, FM &CSA certified
5500-MAN-CD01-*
< Suitable for Class I,II/Div. 1 &2 for hazardous locations
< Certifications for FM and CSA
< Manifold combines the solenoid valve for purging and needle
valve for pressurization in one housing
< Suitable for steel or plastic tubing
< Mounting hardware, pneumatic fittings and tubing included
Function
The 5500-MAN-CD01- * combines a solenoid valve for purging and a needle valve for pressurization in one manifold design. When the valve is
energized, the solenoid valve opens and allows for a high flow of protective gas into the enclosure. When the valve is deenergized, the flow
through the internal needle valve is adjustable by a flathead screw driver through the needle stem located on the manifold. The solenoid valve is
used for purging, leakage compensation, and temperature control by signals from user defined points on the 5500 control unit.
Mounting hardware includes 3/8" tube compression fittings mounted on the manifold for input and output flow, 3/8" tube compression bulkhead
fitting for getting flow into the enclosure and certified sealing washers with bolts to mount the manifold to the enclosure. Also included is 1 meter of
3/8" poly tubing with 3/8" poly tube stiffener inserts which allows the connection of plastic tubing to compression fittings without collapsing the
tubing.
The 5500 valve system works with the 5500 control unit and EPV-5500 vents. The 5500 Series system has FM and CSA certification for
Class/Division installation, see model number key for proper manifold selection.
For ATEX and IECEx applications look the model number key proper manifold selection.
Re
le
as
e
da
te
:
20
22
-0
7-
-
04
 D
at
e
of
Dimensions
53.338.1 14.8
1
0
.9
3
0
12.7 22.2
22.2
3/8" NPT (2x)

5500-MAN-CD01-*5500 manifold, FM &CSA certified
-+
Type Code
5 5 0 0 – M A N - E X 0 1 - 2 4 V D C
Voltage Requirement
24VDC
120VAC
230VAC
Type of Approval
EX01 ATEX and IECEx certification
CD01 FM and CSA certification
CDUL UL and CSA certification (different body design)
Valve Type
MAN Manifold (includes purging and pressurization valves)
Type of System
Type Z & Ex pz, Zone 2 & 22, NEC Class I & II / Division 2
5500-01 Control Unit Mounting
Brackets
5500-ACC-BKT-*
< Angle bracket for mounting the 5500-01 external control unit with
or without 5500-MAN manifold to the enclosure
< Includes mounting bolts, nuts, and sealing washer for Type 4X
degree of protection
< 316 stainless steel
< One bracket for top, bottom, side mounting option
The 5500-ACC-BKT provides easy installation of the 5500-01 external control unit to an enclosure, with or
without 5500-MAN manifold. Mounting hardware is included; control unit and manifold are not included.
Function
The 5500-ACC-BKT is designed to mount the 5500-01 control unit (with or without an optional 5500-MAN manifold) to the side, top, or bottom of
an enclosure, making the control unit visible when viewed directly from the front. The bracket comes with mounting bolts, nuts, and Type 4X/IP66
washers for easy installation. The bracket can be ordered as a standalone mounting device for the 5500-01 control until only, or as a mounting
solution for the 5500-01 control unit with the 5500-MAN-CD01, 5500-MAN-EX01, or 5500-MAN-CDUL-01 manifold installed. Control unit and
manifold are not included.
Dimensions
5500-ACC Panel without Manifold Mount
Re
le

4
5500-ACC-BKT-*5500-01 Control Unit Mounting Brackets
Structure of the type code
Type Code
(1) - (2) - (3) - (4)
1 Purge Series
5500 5500 Series
2 Device type
ACC Accessory
3 Accessory type
BKT Bracket only
4 Bracket type
NM No manifold mounting option
YM Yes manifold mounting option
73 93
Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56